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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2186
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2012
HYDRO POWER PROJECTS IN JHARKHAND
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any agreement pertainingto share in hydro power projects inJharkhand was signed between the UnionGovernment and the concerned StateGovernment;

(b) if so, whether the share of Jharkhandhas been earmarked in the projectsmentioned in the agreements; and

(c) if so, the details thereof; and if not,the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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